



(1)

971 pil 43.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

971 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 43 OF 2024

**RAHUL R RAGHUWANSHI
VERSUS
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ZILLA PARISHAD NANDURBAR AND OTHERS**

.....
Sr. Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Abhay Khandeparkar with Sujay Gawade
Addl. GP for Respondents: Mr. M.M. Nerlikar
Advocate for R/1 : Mr. P. S. Patil
.....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.
DATE : 8th August, 2024**

PC. :-

1. The learned advocate Shri Patil representing the Respondent No.1- Zilla Parishad submits that an affidavit in reply would be filed within two weeks.
2. By consent of the parties, list this PIL on 22.08.2024. Shri Patil assures that the affidavit in reply would be filed in the office and would also be e-mailed to the learned advocate for the Petitioner.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]