



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 43 OF 2024

RAHUL R. RAGHUWANSHI  
VERSUS  
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ZILLA PARISHAD  
NANDURBAR AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. Pravin S. Patil  
Advocate for Respondent No. 5 : Mr. S.S. Kulkarni

...  
CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.  
DATE : 23 SEPTEMBER 2024

**PER COURT :**

The papers are circulated before this bench, since the Court no. 1 is not available.

2. Learned Advocate for the respondent no. 5 submits that by the order dated 12 September 2024, it was directed that if the respondent no. 5 failed to file affidavit-in-reply by today, the costs were to be deposited, as was directed therein. He submits that he has received a scanned copy of the affidavit-in-reply and would place it on record and the affidavit-in-reply the hard copy would be submitted by 26 September 2024.

3. Office to accept the scanned copy of the affidavit-in-reply of respondent no. 5.

4. Place the matter before the regular Court on 26 September 2024.

[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. ]

[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J. ]