



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

977 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10688 OF 2024
IN PIL/43/2024

THE COMMISSIONER FOOD AND DRUGS ADMINISTRATION
VERSUS
RAHUL R RAGHUWANSHI AND OTHERS
WITH
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 43 OF 2024

RAHUL R RAGHUWANSHI
VERSUS
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ZILLA PARISHAD NANDURBAR AND
OTHERS

Mr.N.S.Tekale, AGP for the Applicant/State.

Mr.Y.B.Bolkar h/f Mr.R.R.Raghuwanshi, Advocate for the Petitioner in
PIL.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y.G.KHOBRADE, JJ.)

DATE : OCTOBER 3, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Heard the learned Advocates for the respective sides. Since the affidavit in reply is delayed by only 2 days, we are modifying paragraph No.2 of our order, dated 12.09.2024. Accordingly, Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 will pay costs of Rs.1,000/- (Rs.One Thousand only) each.

2. By consent of the parties, the amount be donated to the Advocate's Association of the Bombay High Court, Bench at Aurangabad.

(Y.G.KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)