



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

P. I. L. NO. 43 OF 2024

Rahul R. Raghuwanshi

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Executive Officer,

Zilla Parishad, Nandurbar and others .. Respondents

Shri Abhay Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate a/w Shri Sujay Gawade, Shri Balaji Yenge, Ms. Sumedha Dhopate, Ms. Mudita Pawar, Advocates i/by Shree and Company, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri Pravin S. Patil, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

Shri V. M. Kagane, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 4 and 6.

Shri Sanket S. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 08 OCTOBER 2024.

ORDER :

. After hearing the matter for some time, it transpires that the petitioner is seeking an enquiry to be initiated *inter alia* against the respondent No. 1, but he has not been arrayed by name.

2. The learned Senior Counsel seeks leave to add individual as party respondent No. 7 and seeks modification of the prayers. Leave is granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two (02) weeks from today.

3. If it is so carried out issue notice to the respondent No. 7 to be added, returnable on 28.11.2024.

4. The learned senior counsel tenders across the bar copy of rejoinder. It is taken on record.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/Oct. 24