



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 43 OF 2024

Rahul R Raghuwanshi

... Petitioner

VERSUS

Chief Executive Officer,
Zilla Parishad Nandurbar
And Others

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Balaji B. Yenge, Advocae for Petitioner

Mr. S.S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.1 and 7

Mr. V.M. Kagne, AGP for Respondents No.4 and 6.

Mr. S.S. Kulkarni, Advocatre for Respondent No.5

.....

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 12th JUNE, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner to supply spare copy for issuing notice to respondent No.3 within one weeks from today.
2. On failure to do so, the petition shall dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. On supply of the copies within stipulated period, issue notice to respondent No.3, returnable four weeks, thereafter.
4. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date of hearing.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[NITIN W. SAMBRE]
JUDGE