



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 43 OF 2024

Rahul R. Raghuwanshi

...Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Executive Officer & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. Balaji B. yenge, for Petitioner.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent – State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 25th AUGUST 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of circulation slip seeking permission to file rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner in the light of the reply affidavits filed by the respondents.
2. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week from today.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)