



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 43 OF 2024

**RAHUL R RAGHUWANSHI
VERSUS
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. Sanjay N. Gawade, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for the Respondents – State

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 03.09.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board.
2. Mentioned by the learned counsel for the Petitioner seeking listing of the Public Interest Litigation on 09.10.2025 at 2.30 p.m.
3. List on 09.10.2025 at 2.30 p.m. In the meanwhile, the Petitioner is permitted to file affidavit of service.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]

SMS