



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 43 OF 2024

Rahul R Raghuwanshi
VERSUS

Chief Executive Officer Zilla Parishad Nandurbar And Others

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10688 OF 2024

The Commissioner Food And Drugs Adminsitration
VERSUS

Rahul R Raghuwanshi And Others

Mr. B. B. Yenge, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for respondent-State

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 01st April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for petitioner submits that he has engaged Senior Counsel, Mr. Khandeparkar, and due to some personal reason, he is unable to attend the Court, and therefore, seeks accommodation.
2. Stand over to 29.06.2026.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi